



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7792 of 2025

Juvenile X

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Abhishek Giri, Ram Krishna Dixit,
Shaurya Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Vishveshwar Mani Tripathi

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

1. List has been revised. None is present on behalf of Opposite Party No. 2, however, learned counsel for the revisionist and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Learned AGA submits that the record of present case is not with him.
3. List this case on 4.5.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

April 27, 2026

KJ